
VM Course

ORGANIZATION FORMAT OF GANITA SUTRAS

Step – 92: Grid components availed

for Devnagri script

Text Letters values

Table – 01
Ganita Sutras text

Sr Letter Sutras Total Transcendental
values

Total

1 v 66 66 66 x 1 = 66 66
2 vk 15 81 15 x 2 = 30 96
3 b 8 89 8 x 2 = 16 112
4 bZ 0 89 0 x 4 = 0 112
5 m 7 96 7 x 3 = 21 133
6 m 9 105 9 x 6 = 54 187
7 _ 0 105 0 x 4 = 0 187
8 , 12 117 12 x 6 = 72 259
9 ,s 0 117 0 x 8 = 0 259
10 vks 2 119 2 x 7 = 14 273
11 d 8 127 8 x 1= 8 281
12 [k 1 128 1 x 2 = 2 283
13 x 3 131 3 x 3 = 9 292
14 M 1 132 1 x 5 = 5 297
15 p 9 141 9 x 2 = 18 315
16 t~ 1 142 1 x 4 = 4 319
17 K 0 142 0 x 6 =0 319
18 V 2 144 2 x 3 = 6 325
19 .k 8 152 8 x 7 = 56 381
20 r 9 161 9 x 4 = 36 417
21 Fk 0 161 0 x 5 = 0 417
22 n 3 164 3 x 6 = 18 435
23 /k 2 166 2 x 7 = 14 449



24 u 17 183 17 x 8 = 136 585
25 i 7 190 7 x 5 = 35 620
26 Hk 4 194 4 x 8 = 32 652
27 e 15 209 15 x 9= 135 787
28 ; 25 234 25 x 1 = 25 812
29 j 11 245 11 x 3 = 33 845
30 y 6 251 6 x 5 = 30 875
31 o 9 260 9 x 7 = 63 938
32 'k 5 265 5 x 2 = 10 948
33 l 7 272 7 x 3 = 21 969
34 "k 3 275 3 x 6 = 18 987
35 - 4 279 4 x 9 = 36 1023
36 % 4 283 4 x 13 = 52 1075

Table – 02
Ganita Upsutras text

Sr Letter Upsutras Total Transcendental
values

Total

1 v 51 51 51 x 1 = 51 51
2 vk 12 63 12 x 2 = 24 75
3 b 6 69 6 x 2 = 12 87
4 bZ 1 70 1 x 4 = 4 91
5 m 8 78 8 x 3 = 24 115
6 m 5 83 5 x 6 = 30 145
7 _ 1 84 1 x 4 = 4 149
8 , 9 93 9 x 6 = 54 203
9 ,s 2 95 2 x 8 = 16 219
10 vks 5 100 5 x 7 = 35 254
11 d 8 108 8 x 1= 8 262
12 [k 0 108 0 x 2 = 0 262
13 x 8 116 8 x 3 = 24 286
14 M 0 116 0 x 5 = 0 286
15 p 1 117 1 x 2 = 2 288
16 t~ 2 119 2 x 4 = 8 296
17 K 4 123 4 x 6 = 24 320
18 V 4 127 4 x 3 = 12 332
19 .k 1 128 1 x 7 = 7 339
20 r 12 140 12 x 4 = 48 387



21 Fk 1 141 1 x 5 = 5 392
22 n 6 147 6 x 6 = 36 428
23 /k 0 147 0 x 7 = 0 428
24 u 16 163 16 x 8 = 128 556
25 i 8 171 8 x 5 = 40 596
26 Hk 1 172 1 x 8 = 8 604
27 e 6 178 6 x 9= 54 658
28 ; 20 198 20 x 1 = 20 678
29 j 4 202 4 x 3 = 12 690
30 y 3 205 3 x 5 = 15 705
31 o 9 214 9 x 7 = 63 768
32 'k 3 217 3 x 2 = 6 774
33 l 6 223 6 x 3 = 18 792
34 "k 3 226 3 x 6 = 18 810
35 - 5 231 5 x 9 = 45 855
36 % 5 236 5 x 13 = 65 920

Table-3

Ganita Sutras and Upsutras combined text

Sr Letter Sutras Upsutras Total Transcendental
Values

Total

1 v 66 51 117 117 x 1 = 117 117
2 vk 15 12 27 27 x 2 =  54 171
3 b 8 6 14 14 x 2 = 28 199
4 bZ 0 1 1 1 x 4 = 4 203
5 m 7 8 15 15 x 3 = 45 248
6 m 9 5 14 14 x 6 = 84 332
7

_
0 1 1 1 x 4 = 4 336

8 , 12 9 21 21 x 6 = 126 462
9 ,s 0 2 2 2 x 8 =  16 478
10 vks 2 5 7 7 x 7 =  49 527
11 d 8 8 16 16 x 1= 16 543
12 [k 1 0 1 1 x 2 =  2 545
13 x 3 8 11 11 x 3 = 33 578
14 M 1 0 1 1 x 5 =  5 583
15 p 9 1 10 10 x 2 = 20 603
16 t~ 1 2 3 3 x 4 =  12 615



17 K 0 4 4 4 x 6 = 24 639
18 V 2 4 6 6 x 3 =  18 657
19 .k 8 1 9 9 x 7 = 63 720
20 r 9 12 21 21 x 4 = 84 804
21 Fk 0 1 1 1 x 5 = 5 809
22 n 3 6 9 9 x 6 = 54 863
23 /k 2 0 2 2 x 7 = 14 877
24 u 17 16 33 33 x 8 =  264 1141
25 i 7 8 15 15 x 5 =  75 1216
26 Hk 4 1 5 5 x 8 =  40 1256
27 e 15 6 21 21 x 9= 189 1445
28 ; 25 20 45 45 x 1 = 45 1490
29 j 11 4 15 15 x 3 = 45 1535
30 y 6 3 9 9 x 5 =  45 1580
31 o 9 9 18 18 x 7 = 126 1706
32 'k 5 3 8 8 x 2 =  16 1722
33 l 7 6 13 13 x 3 =  39 1761
34 "k 3 3 6 6 x 6 =  36 1797
35 - 4 5 9 9 x 9 =  81 1878
36 % 4 5 9 9 x 13 =  117 1995

Table-4

NVF value of Ganita Sutras and Upsutras text

Sr Letter Sutras NVF Upsutras NVF Total NVF
1 v 66 ‘Single’ 51 Full 117
2 vk 15 Face 12 Bee 27 Half
3 b 8 Ce 6 F 14 Dead
4 bZ 0 0 1 A 1 A
5 m 7 Be 8 Ce 15 Face
6 m 9 De 5 E 14 Dead
7

_
0 0 1 A 1 A

8 , 12 Bee 9 De 21 Beam
9 ,s 0 0 2 B 2 B
10 vks 2 B 5 E 7 Be
11 d 8 Ce 8 Ce 16 Cage
12 [k 1 A 0 0 1 A
13 x 3 C 8 Ce 11 Bed



14 M 1 A 0 0 1 A
15 p 9 De 1 A 10 Bag
16 t~ 1 A 2 B 3 C
17 K 0 0 4 D 4 D
18 V 2 B 4 D 6 F
19 .k 8 Ce 1 A 9 De
20 r 9 De 12 Bee 21 Beam
21 Fk 0 0 1 A 1 A
22 n 3 C 6 F 9 De
23 /k 2 B 0 0 2 B
24 u 17 Back 16 Cage 33 Seed
25 i 7 Be 8 Ce 15 Face
26 Hk 4 D 1 A 5 E
27 e 15 Face 6 F 21 Beam
28 ; 25 Area 20 Caged 45 Range
29 j 11 Bed 4 D 15 Face
30 y 6 F 3 C 9 De
31 o 9 De 9 De 18 Head
32 'k 5 E 3 C 8 Ce
33 l 7 Be 6 F 13 Age
34 "k 3 C 3 C 6 F
35 - 4 D 5 E 9 De
36 % 4 D 5 E 9 De

Dr. S.K. Kapoor ***


